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Name Role Title Organization  Phone         E-mail 

Josh Kilgas Chair and 
FVWDB 
Secretary 

Founder & CEO Solutions for Changemakers 
2631 S. Schaefer St. 

Appleton, WI 54915 

920-418-4185 josh@solutionsforchangemakers.com 
 

Mindie Boynton Community 
Member 

Associate Dean of 
Customized Training 
Economic and Workforce 
Development 

Moraine Technical College 
235 N National Ave 
Fond du Lac, WI 54935 

920-924-3424 mboynton@morainepark.edu 

Robyn Hallet Community 
Member 

Northeast Regional Literacy 
Consultant 

Wisconsin Literacy, Inc. 
211 S Paterson St, Ste 260 
Madison, WI 53703 
 

 

920-819-5289 robyn@wisconsinliteracy.org 

Ryan Long  Community 
Member  

Regional Economist DWD Office of Economic 
Advisors 
301 N. Adams St. Ste 130 
Green Bay, WI 54301 
 

920-930-6557 Ryan.long@dwd.wisconsin.gov  

Jennifer Marks Board Member Director of Operations Forward Service Corp 
2201 Oregon St. 
Oshkosh, WI 54902 

920-292-1332 Jmarks@fsc-corp.org 

Jeff Mikorski Board Member Executive Director Waupaca Economic 
Development Corporation 
PO Box 52 
New London, WI 54961 

920-982-1582 mikorski@wcedc.org  
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The Fox Valley Workforce Development Board is an equal opportunity employer and service provider. If you have a disability and need assistance with this information, please dial 

7-1-1 for Wisconsin Relay Service or at 800-947-3529. At no cost, you may request information in an alternate format, including language assistance or translation iformation to 

your preferred language by contacting us at (920) 594-3655 
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Shannon Schultz Community 
Member 

Manager, Adult Education & 
Data Analyst 

Fox Valley Technical College 
1825 N Bluemound 
Appleton, WI 54912 

920-831-5402 Shannon.schultz1757@fvtc.edu 
 

Craig Wehner Board Member WDA4 DVR Director DWD - Division of  
Vocational Rehabilitation  
219 Washington Ave.  
STE 105   
Oshkosh, WI  54901 

920-517-2595 craig.wehner@dwd.state.wi.us 

 

mailto:Shannon.schultz1757@fvtc.edu
mailto:craig.wehner@dwd.state.wi.us

